
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on May 11, 2016 a copy of 

the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated May 10, 2016 in Docket No. 16-0171 

(Illinois Commerce Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a 

Ameren Illinois, Commonwealth Edison Company, The Peoples Gas Light and Coke 

Company, North Shore Gas Company and Northern Illinois Gas Company d/b/a Nicor Gas 

Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day 
of May A.O. 2016. 

ur r. Cir L SE..-:\L 
LAURA H YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EJQllRES:09/23117 



Service List 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL62701-1117 • 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

Erika Dominick 
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 * 
edominick@ameren.com 

Kristal Whatley 
Assistant Corporate Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 * 
kwhatley@ameren.com 

Clark Stalker 
Exelon business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn, Ste. 4900 
Chicago, IL 60603 • 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 

Heather Jorgenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
hjorgens@icc. illinois. gov 

Samantha L. Hufnagel 
Illinois Energy and Recycling Office 
Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic 
Opportunity 
500 E. Monroe 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
samantha.hufnagel@illinois.gov 

Thomas G. Aridas 
Director 
Gas Regulatory Policy 
North Shore Gas Company 
200 E. Randolph St., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
taridas@integrysgroup.com 

Eric E. Dearmon! 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 * 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Matthew R. Tome 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 • 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

Jennifer H. Morris 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
jmorris@icc.illinois.gov 

Mark R. Johnson 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601-1818 • 
mrjohnson@mcguirewoods.com 

Lewis Binswanger 
Northern Illinois Gas Company 
1844 Ferry Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563-9600 • 
lbinswan@aglresources.com 



Maris J. Jager 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 * 
maris.jager@r31aw.com 

John E. Rooney 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 * 
john.rooney@r31aw.com 

Mary Klyasheff 
Sr. Counsel 
Legal and Governance Affairs 
WEC Business Services LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 

Anne W. Mitchell 
Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 * 
anne.mitchell@r31aw.com 

Koby A. Bailey 
Counsel 
Legal and Governance Affairs 
WEC Business Services LLC 
200 E. Randolph Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
kabailey@integrysgroup.com 


